Department of Health

PHINARAK HAO

License Number: AA44
Data As Of 12/5/2025

Profession Anesthesiologist Assistant

License AA44

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue

Date 10/08/2009

Address of Record 1350 13TH AVE SOUTH
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32250

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address
3625 UNIVERSITY BLVD. S. DEPT. OF ANESTHESIA
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ANTONACCI-GIMBEL, ANGELA DAWN SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 92108 11/04/2010
BAGGETT, JASON JAMES D O SUPERVISOR FOR AA  OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 9652 09/10/2017
BARRON, JAMES ROBERT SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 114878 09/10/2017
BERGER, JERRY JAY SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 34872 10/19/2009

BOGGS, RALPH BRIDGES SUPERVISOR FOR AA  MEDICAL DOCTOR 51778 09/10/2017


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BOMAN, JAMES CREEN JR
BOSWELL, BRUCE B

BRADY, TRICIA NICOLE
BROWN, COLIN GARY

CABRAL, JOHN DAVID

CARUSO, LAWRENCE JOSEPH
CARVALHO, NORMAN FARIA
CHAPMAN, JAMES GERARD
CHEN, BAI XI

COHEN, JERRY ALAN MD
CONDE, JENNIFER FOUSHEE
COOK, RACHEL ALISON

CRUM, PAUL MILLER JR

DIXON, CHERYL LYNN MD
DONOVAN, KEVIN LEO

DOVER, CLARE DALTON
DOWNS, JOHN B M D

DUDLEY, MICHAEL ERIC M D
EBENER, ROBERT VERN
ELLIOTT, CLINT EVERETT
ENNEKING, FRANCESCA KAYSER
ESCH, ANDREA TOUFEXIS
EULIANO, TAMMY YACHABACH
FLANAGAN, JOHN CHRISTOPHER
FREEDMAN, JILL |

GABRIELLI, ANDREA

GARCIA, RONDA JUNE

GIBBY, GORDON LANE MD
GIORDANO, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN
GRAVENSTEIN, DIETRICH
GRAVENSTEIN, NIKOLAUS MD
GREENE, ROGER WAYNE MD
GRUBOR, MILOSH MD

HALLER, ALLISON SHERMAN
HOLLIS, STEPHANIE DYANE M D
JANELLE, GREGORY MICHAEL
JIMENEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
KANE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
KERR, JAMES KNOX I
KOEHLER, DAVID CRAIG
KULKARNI, RAMA SHANKAR MD
LADUZENSKI, SARAH JANE MD
LAYON, ABRAHAM JOSEPH

LEE, EDWARD MARTIN
LE-WENDLING, LINDA THI
LUCAS, STEPHEN DOAR
MARTIN, GLEN FITZGERALD
MATVEEVSKII, ALEXANDER SERGEEVICH

Relationship
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

50966
5143
101435
103302
109438
71295
100697
44230
75461
30559
109168
105050
73333
53494
78056
118903
16930
104503
9284
98633
59926
10671
68249
89761
66339
62204
105342
53013
101861
64324
42721
59207
75117
103916
90482
72347
50023
10991
63133
78081
89151
104181
42455
63526
94354
97381
76157
80600

08/19/2016
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
08/19/2016
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
09/05/2012
09/10/2017
11/04/2010
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
11/04/2010
10/19/2009
11/04/2010
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
11/04/2010
10/19/2009



Name

MORET, JASON ASCHER
MOREY, TIMOTHY EARL
MORGAN, MATTHEW L

NOBLE, JAMES P M D
PATTERSON, SARAH LOUISE
PENG, YONGGANG

PETERS, CARL WILLIAM

PONTE, ROBERT ANDREW
RAMJOHN, JOANNE

ROBICSEK, STEVEN ANDREW
ROBINSON, ALBERT Rl

ROCES, ARMANDO J MD
ROSENBERG, LEE DAVID
SAGA-RUMLEY, SEGUNDINA M D
SALOMONE, MATTHEW MICHAEL
SCOTT, JOHN DOUGLAS
SEUBERT, CHRISTOPH NIKOLAUS
SMITH, WILLIAM THOMAS JR
STEVENSON, MATTHEW SANFORD
TIGHE, PATRICK JAMES
TUNSTILL, STEPHEN L

VU, MELISSA MAI MD

WENDLING, ADAM LIN

WIDRICH, JASON B

WILLIAMS, BRADLEY GRAYBILL
WOESTE, JOHN THEODORE
ZHENG, GANG

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Relationship
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISOR FOR AA
SUPERVISING ME
SUPERVISING ME

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License Effective Date

89830
70429
103395
17274
70783
81868
47374
56797
92966
84006
93809
49289
63735
21547
95868
64303
75182
62452
92883
103907
42516
85774
94042
87782
82416
64342
85887

09/10/2017
10/19/2009
01/04/2010
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
11/04/2010
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
09/10/2017
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
08/19/2016
09/10/2017
11/04/2010
10/19/2009

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.



	PHINARAK HAO
	License Number: AA44
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners

