



## PHINARAK HAO

### License Number: AA44

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Professional License Information:

Profession	Anesthesiologist Assistant
License	AA44
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	10/08/2009
Address of Record	1350 13TH AVE SOUTH JACKSONVILLE, FL 32250
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

### Secondary Locations

#### Address

3625 UNIVERSITY BLVD. S. DEPT. OF ANESTHESIA  
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

### Discipline/Admin Action

#### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

#### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

#### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance  
Public Records  
4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ANTONACCI-GIMBEL, ANGELA DAWN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92108	11/04/2010
BAGGETT, JASON JAMES D O	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9652	09/10/2017
BARRON, JAMES ROBERT	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114878	09/10/2017
BERGER, JERRY JAY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34872	10/19/2009
BOGGS, RALPH BRIDGES	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	51778	09/10/2017

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BOMAN, JAMES CREEN JR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	50966	08/19/2016
BOSWELL, BRUCE B	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	5143	09/10/2017
BRADY, TRICIA NICOLE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101435	09/10/2017
BROWN, COLIN GARY	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103302	10/19/2009
CABRAL, JOHN DAVID	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109438	08/19/2016
CARUSO, LAWRENCE JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	71295	10/19/2009
CARVALHO, NORMAN FARIA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100697	10/19/2009
CHAPMAN, JAMES GERARD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	44230	09/10/2017
CHEN, BAI XI	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75461	09/10/2017
COHEN, JERRY ALAN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	30559	10/19/2009
CONDE, JENNIFER FOUSHÉE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109168	09/10/2017
COOK, RACHEL ALISON	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105050	09/05/2012
CRUM, PAUL MILLER JR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	73333	09/10/2017
DIXON, CHERYL LYNN MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53494	11/04/2010
DONOVAN, KEVIN LEO	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78056	09/10/2017
DOVER, CLARE DALTON	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118903	09/10/2017
DOWNS, JOHN B M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	16930	10/19/2009
DUDLEY, MICHAEL ERIC M D	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104503	09/10/2017
EBENER, ROBERT VERN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9284	09/10/2017
ELLIOTT, CLINT EVERETT	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98633	10/19/2009
ENNEKING, FRANCESCA KAYSER	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	59926	10/19/2009
ESCH, ANDREA TOUFEXIS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10671	10/19/2009
EULIANO, TAMMY YACHABACH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68249	10/19/2009
FLANAGAN, JOHN CHRISTOPHER	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89761	09/10/2017
FREEDMAN, JILL I	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66339	10/19/2009
GABRIELLI, ANDREA	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62204	10/19/2009
GARCIA, RONDA JUNE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105342	09/10/2017
GIBBY, GORDON LANE MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	53013	10/19/2009
GIORDANO, CHRISTOPHER ROBIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101861	10/19/2009
GRAVENSTEIN, DIETRICH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64324	10/19/2009
GRAVENSTEIN, NIKOLAUS MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	42721	10/19/2009
GREENE, ROGER WAYNE MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	59207	09/10/2017
GRUBOR, MILOSH MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75117	09/10/2017
HALLER, ALLISON SHERMAN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103916	10/19/2009
HOLLIS, STEPHANIE DYANE M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	90482	11/04/2010
JANELLE, GREGORY MICHAEL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	72347	10/19/2009
JIMENEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	50023	11/04/2010
KANE, CHRISTOPHER JOHN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10991	09/10/2017
KERR, JAMES KNOX III	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63133	09/10/2017
KOEHLER, DAVID CRAIG	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78081	09/10/2017
KULKARNI, RAMA SHANKAR MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89151	10/19/2009
LADUZENSKI, SARAH JANE MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104181	10/19/2009
LAYON, ABRAHAM JOSEPH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	42455	10/19/2009
LEE, EDWARD MARTIN	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63526	09/10/2017
LE-WENDLING, LINDA THI	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94354	10/19/2009
LUCAS, STEPHEN DOAR	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	97381	10/19/2009
MARTIN, GLEN FITZGERALD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76157	11/04/2010
MATVEEVSKII, ALEXANDER SERGEEVICH	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80600	10/19/2009

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
MORET, JASON ASCHER	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89830	09/10/2017
MOREY, TIMOTHY EARL	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70429	10/19/2009
MORGAN, MATTHEW L	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103395	01/04/2010
NOBLE, JAMES P M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	17274	10/19/2009
PATTERSON, SARAH LOUISE	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70783	09/10/2017
PENG, YONGGANG	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81868	10/19/2009
PETERS, CARL WILLIAM	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	47374	10/19/2009
PONTE, ROBERT ANDREW	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	56797	09/10/2017
RAMJOHN, JOANNE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92966	11/04/2010
ROBICSEK, STEVEN ANDREW	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84006	10/19/2009
ROBINSON, ALBERT R III	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	93809	10/19/2009
ROCES, ARMANDO J MD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	49289	09/10/2017
ROSENBERG, LEE DAVID	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	63735	09/10/2017
SAGA-RUMLEY, SEGUNDINA M D	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	21547	10/19/2009
SALOMONE, MATTHEW MICHAEL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	95868	09/10/2017
SCOTT, JOHN DOUGLAS	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64303	09/10/2017
SEUBERT, CHRISTOPH NIKOLAUS	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	75182	10/19/2009
SMITH, WILLIAM THOMAS JR	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	62452	09/10/2017
STEVENSON, MATTHEW SANFORD	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92883	09/10/2017
TIGHE, PATRICK JAMES	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	103907	10/19/2009
TUNSTILL, STEPHEN L	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	42516	09/10/2017
VU, MELISSA MAI MD	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85774	10/19/2009
WENDLING, ADAM LIN	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94042	10/19/2009
WIDRICH, JASON B	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87782	08/19/2016
WILLIAMS, BRADLEY GRAYBILL	SUPERVISOR FOR AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82416	09/10/2017
WOESTE, JOHN THEODORE	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	64342	11/04/2010
ZHENG, GANG	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	85887	10/19/2009

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.